Meilleurs temps "Natation sportive Geneve" - Espoirs

swiss aquatics o
swimming

Grand bassin (50m)

Actualisé 24 jul 2023

. i il
MADI, Elies 09 NSG 27.55 Genéve 6 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 28.62 Geneéve 7 mai 2022
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 26.86 Genéve 18 déc 2021 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 27.68 Chiasso 22 jul 2023
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 25.39 Genéve 17 déc 2022 14 GILLIERON, Jessica 08 NSG 27.45 Uster 26 mar 2022
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 24.78 Chiasso 21 jul 2023 15 GILLIERON, Jessica 08 NSG 27.89 Genéve 19 mar 2023
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 24.17 Trabzon (TUR) 28 jul 2011 16 CLAUS, Sava 02 NSG 27.64 Aarau 13 iul 2018
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 24.25 Amiens (FRA) 24 jul 2012 17 BOUTY, Imane 06 NSG 27.69 Geneéve 6 mai 2023
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 23.53 Geneéve 17 mar 2013 18 OSWALD, Morgane 98 NSG 27.63 Lancy 1jul 2016
. \C i \C i
MADI, Elies 09 NSG 1:01.70 Geneve 7 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 1:02.33 Tenero 22 jul 2022
MADI, Elies 09 NSG 59.38 Genéve 17 jun 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 1:.00.59 Chiasso 21 jul 2023
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 54.78 Genéve 17 déc 2022 14 GILLIERON, Jessica 08 NSG 1:01.16 Tenero 22 jul 2022
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 53.57 Lausanne 16 jun 2023 15 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 1:00.16 Renens 17 jul 2015
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 52.18 Trabzon (TUR) 25 jul 2011 16 VIGEN., Halldis 00 NSG 1:00.26 Zirich 12 mar 2016
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 51.86 Basel 15 jul 2012 17 PYTHON, Julie 96 NSG 1:00.30 Graz (AUT) 9 jun 2013
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 51.29 Poznan (POL) 11 jul 2013 18 GIGON, Méryl 95 NSG 59.97 Chiasso 19 jul 2013
. i i
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:15.22 Geneéve 6 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:18.29 Tenero 24 jul 2022
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:11.40 Tenero 21 jul 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:13.41 Chiasso 23 jul 2023
RIOU, Maxime 07 NSG 2:05.54 Geneve 19 déc 2021 14 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 2:10.04 Romanshorn 22 jul 2018
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 1:59.23 Lancv 17 jul 2010 15 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 2:10.61 Genéve 4 mai 2019
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 1:54.87 Trabzon (TUR) 29 jul 2011 16 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 2:09.55 Worb 17 jul 2016
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 1:53.17 Antwerp (BEL) 7 iul 2012 17 GIGON, Mérvl 95 NSG 2:08.86 Zurich 16 mar 2012
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 1:51.50 Genéve 15 mar 2013 18 GIGON, Méryl 95 NSG 2:07.11 Genéve 15 mar 2013
. \C i IC i
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 4:43.80 Genéve 18 déc 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 4:49.13 Tenero 22 jul 2022
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 4:33.80 Nvon 18 jun 2016 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 4:41.94 Chiasso 21 jul 2023
EBERHARD. llias 03 NSG 4:23.17 Tenero 22 jul 2017 14 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 4:40.03 Genéve 15 déc 2018
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 4:15.54 Lancy 16 jul 2010 15 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 4:34.75 Graz (AUT) 13 avr 2019
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 4:06.74 Genéve 31 mar 2011 16 VIGEN., Halldis 00 NSG 4:30.95 Zurich 10 mar 2016
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 4:01.26 Basel 13 jul 2012 17 GIGON, Méryl 95 NSG 4:30.05 Basel 13 jul 2012
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 4:01.05 Chiasso 20 jul 2013 18 GIGON, Méryl 95 NSG 4:26.40 Chiasso 19 jul 2013
. i i
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 9:55.57 Geneéve 19 déc 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 9:53.40 Tenero 23 jul 2022
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 9:20.85 Worb 15 jul 2016 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 9:34.97 Chiasso 22 jul 2023
SARF, Luka 08 NSG 9:00.52 Tenero 22 jul 2022 14 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 9:40.49 Schaffhausen 18 jul 2014
SARF, Luka 08 NSG 9:01.75 Chiasso 21 jul 2023 15 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 9:24.48 Uster 23 mar 2019
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 8:40.54 Trabzon (TUR) 28 jul 2011 16 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 9:17.42 Zirich 12 mar 2016
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 8:46.53 Nice (FRA) 18 fév 2012 17 GIGON, Mérvl 95 NSG 9:13.97 Nvon 1jul 2012
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 8:38.73 Morges 14 jun 2013 18 OBERSON, Swann Gabrielle 86 NSG 9:16.51 Lyon (FRA) 17 déc 2004
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GREGORI, Aurélien 99 NSG 20:16.06 Geneve 5 nov 2011 12
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 17:53.54 Nyon 19 jun 2016 13 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 20:10.45 Morages 14 jun 2013
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 17:32.78 Geneva 28 avr 2017 14 MC LAUGHLIN, Chiara 05 NSG 19:19.76 Genéve 14 jun 2019
SARF, Luka 08 NSG 17:05.81 Chiasso 21 jul 2023 15 KLEIN, Ticia 04 NSG 18:15.93 Uster 24 mar 2019
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 16:20.29 Trabzon (TUR) 28 jul 2011 16 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 18:05.74 Zurich 13 mar 2016
LUTZELSCHWAB, Arthur 97 NSG 16:41.76 Antwerpen (BEL) 2 mai 2014 17 AUFFRET, Maelle 98 NSG 17:59.86 Lvon (FRA) 27 fév 2015
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 16:25.65 Genéve 28 avr 2013 18 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 17:59.14 Genéve 8 avr 2018
Messieurs, 50m Dos Dames, 50m Dos
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 32.99 Genéve 19 déc 2021 12 RIS, Clémentine 10 NSG 34.76 Geneve 18 déc 2022
MADI, Eliés 09 NSG 31.34 Geneéve 8 mai 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 32.29 Genéve 7 mai 2023
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 29.23 Geneve 17 déc 2022 14 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 32.13 Geneéve 6 nov 2011
RIOU, Maxime 07 NSG 28.82 Geneve 17 déc 2022 15 WILD, Priscilla 07 NSG 31.36 Geneéve 18 déc 2022
EBERHARD., llias 03 NSG 28.76 Geneve 15 déc 2019 16 WILD., Priscilla 07 NSG 30.83 Sursee 14 jul 2023
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 28.66 Geneve 16 jun 2012 17 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 31.46 Geneéve 18 jan 2014
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 27.49 Morges 16 jun 2013 18 CHERIFF, Yeléin 03 NSG 30.80 Uster 10 avr 2021
Messieurs, 100m Dos Dames, 100m Dos
MADI, Eliés 09 NSG 1:10.60 Geneéve 6 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 1:11.23 Geneéve 17 déc 2022
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 1:06.87 Tenero 21 jul 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 1:08.86 Geneve 6 mai 2023
RIOU, Maxime 07 NSG 1:.03.01 Aarau 22 jul 2021 14 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 1.09.27 Tenero 14 jul 2011
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 1:01.34 Chiasso 20 jul 2023 15 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 1:06.54 Basel 13 jul 2012
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 1:01.02 Basel 21 jul 2019 16 WILD, Priscilla 07 NSG 1:06.39 Lausanne 17 jun 2023
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 1:00.32 Geneve 31 oct 2020 17 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 1.07.83 Geneve 19 jan 2014
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 59.64 Geneva 12 mar 2021 18 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 1:06.38 Geneéve 12 mar 2015
Messieurs, 200m Dos Dames, 200m Dos
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:28.16 Geneéve 7 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:32.64 Tenero 21 jul 2022
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:22.02 Geneve 17 jun 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:27.95 Geneéve 18 mar 2023
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 2:17.56 Tenero 23 jul 2017 14 CHERIFF, Yeléin 03 NSG 2:28.37 Tenero 20 jul 2017
RUZICKA, Lucas 08 NSG 2:14.83 Chiasso 23 jul 2023 15 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 2:25.07 Basel 15 jul 2012
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 2:10.26 Geneéve 15 déc 2019 16 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 2:25.03 Genéve 18 jan 2013
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 2:11.89 Genéve 18 jan 2020 17 PYTHON, Julie 96 NSG 2:24.39 Chiasso 18 jul 2013
EBERHARD, llias 03 NSG 2:11.11 Geneva 20 mar 2021 18 WEHRLI, Laurence 97 NSG 2:23.97 Geneéve 14 mar 2015
Messieurs, 50m Brasse Dames, 50m Brasse
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 36.45 Genéve 6 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 35.22 Genéve 17 déc 2022
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG 33.98 Lvon (FRA) 20 déc 2002 13 POLITI, Judith 10 NSG 34.68 Lausanne 17 jun 2023
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG 33.76 Lancy 20 jun 2003 14 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 34.38 Geneve 15 déc 2019
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG 31.93 Grand-Lancy 20 jun 2015 15 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 33.84 Geneéve 17 ian 2020
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG 31.68 Nvyon 18 jun 2016 16 VIDAKOQVIC, Ena 05 NSG 33.40 Basel 3jul 2021
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG 31.28 Geneéve 17 jun 2017 17 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 33.31 Uster 25 mar 2022
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG 31.01 Geneve 7 avr 2018 18 CHAPPUIS, Emilie 89 NSG 36.15 Geneéve 4 nov 2007
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Messieurs, 100m Brasse
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN., Adrien 89 NSG
GREGORI, Aurélien 99 NSG
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG
Messieurs, 200m Brasse
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN., Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
TOSCAN, Adrien 89 NSG
KANE, Ismaél 97 NSG
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG
LIU RUIMING, Marc 00 NSG
M . 50m Papill
MADI, Elies 09 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
. ill
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
MADI, Elies 09 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
M . >00m Panill
CASSEGRAIN, Arnault 91 NSG
GREGORI, Aurélien 99 NSG
TRUFFAULT, David Osaro 08 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG

1:17.74
1:13.67
1:11.76
1:10.12
1:10.12
1:08.63
1:08.33
1:08.64

2:54.13
2:43.49
2:33.87
2:31.87
2:32.37
2:29.30
2:31.96

29.43
28.66
27.23
25.73
25.67
25.40
24.63

1:11.35
1:04.19
59.71
58.49
57.75
56.67
56.11

2:47.24
2:37.28
2:24.18
2:14.52
2:12.69
2:11.15
2:08.03

Genéve

Genéve

Vevey
Kreuzlingen
Genéve

Bouraes (FRA)
Montpellier (FRA)
Strasbourg (FRA)

Vevey

Lvon (FRA)
Vevey
Kreuzlingen
Chiasso
Nice (FRA)
Genéve

Genéve
Genéve
Genéve
Bethune (FRA)
Genéve
Amiens (FRA)
Kiev (UKR)

Genéve
Genéve
Renens
Bethune (FRA)
Tenero
Amiens (FRA)
Kiev (UKR)

Vevey

Basel

Tenero
Bethune (FRA)
Nice (FRA)
Metz (FRA)
Genéve

10 nov 2001
9 nov 2002
20 jul 2003
16 jul 2004

20 jun 2014
11 jun 2011
4 fév 2012
28 jan 2018

1 jul 2001
20 déc 2002
19 jul 2003
17 jul 2004
21 jul 2013
18 fév 2012
23 mar 2018

7 nov 2021
1 nov 2008
17 mai 2009
8 jul 2010
31 mar 2011
25 jul 2012
6 avr 2013

4 nov 2007
19 jun 2022
18 jul 2009

9 jul 2010
16 jul 2011
24 jul 2012

7 avr 2013

20 jul 2003
13 jul 2012
22 jul 2022
11 jul 2010
27 mai 2011
4 fév 2012
27 avr 2013

Dames, 100m Brasse
HAUER, Lilla

HAUER, Lilla
VIDAKOVIC, Ena
VIDAKOVIC, Ena

VIDAKOVIC, Ena
VIDAKOVIC, Ena
PYTHON, Julie

Dames, 200m Brasse
HAUER, Lilla
VIDAKQVIC, Ena
VIDAKOQVIC, Ena

BOUTY, Imane

BOUTY, Imane
VIDAKQVIC, Ena
PYTHON, Julie
Dames, 50m Papillon
HAUER, Lilla

HAUER, Lilla

GILLIERON, Jessica
BOUTY, Imane

BOUTY, Imane

BOUTY, Imane

WEHRLI, Laurence
Dames, 100m Papillon
HAUER, Lilla

RICHARD. Julie

KLEIN, Ticia

KLEIN, Ticia

KLEIN, Ticia

LACORE, Anagela
WEHRLI, Laurence
Dames, 200m Papillon
HAUER, Lilla

HAUER, Lilla

LAMBERT, Tania
RICHARD, Julie
RICHARD, Julie

CAPUTO, Karen-Marika
WEHRLI, Laurence

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

NSG
NSG
NSG

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

1:19.82
1:16.87
1:15.24
1:15.07

1:12.97
1:12.92
1:20.62

2:58.38
2:48.54
2:40.60
2:40.90
2:37.22
2:37.31
2:50.30

31.81
30.68
29.26
30.14
29.04
28.62
29.36

1:09.43
1:08.78
1:06.36
1:06.06
1:04.82
1:05.84
1:04.77

2:48.00
2:34.73
2:31.53
2:24.04
2:26.17
2:28.26
2:24.30

Genéve
Chiasso
Basel

Lyon (FRA)

Basel
Uster
Genéve

Annemasse (FRA)
Romanshorn
Basel

Aarau

Uster

Oberkirch
Genéve

Tenero
Genéve
Genéve
Ovonnax (FRA)
Genéve
Genéve
Genéve

Tenero

Genéve
Romanshorn
Genéve

Lvon (FRA)
Oberkirch
Antwerpen (BEL)

Ovonnax (FRA)
Genéve
Chiasso

Aarau
Oberkirch
Frauenfeld
Renens

Actualisé 24 jul 2023

7 mai 2022
21 jul 2023
19 jul 2019
7 mar 2020

2 jul 2021
24 mar 2022
4 mai 2014

30 jan 2022
19 jul 2018
18 jul 2019
22 jul 2021
27 mar 2022
14 jul 2022
22 jun 2014

23 jul 2022
6 mai 2023
17 jun 2022
5jun 2021
17 déc 2022
16 mar 2023
12 mar 2015

21 jul 2022
16 jun 2019
19 jul 2018
15 déc 2019
7 mar 2020
17 jul 2022
17 mai 2015

12 mar 2022
5 mai 2023
20 jul 2013
24 jul 2021
15 jul 2022

5 jul 2002
18 jul 2015
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Messieurs, 200m 4 nages Dames, 200m 4 nages
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:33.59 Geneéve 7 nov 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:32.51 Tenero 23 jul 2022
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 2:26.39 Geneéve 18 jun 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 2:28.16 Geneéve 17 mar 2023
RIOU, Maxime 07 NSG 2:19.24 Aarau 23 jul 2021 14 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 2:30.28 Geneéve 15 déc 2019
RIOU, Maxime 07 NSG 2:15.99 Geneve 18 jun 2022 15 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 2:28.92 Lvon (FRA) 7 mar 2020
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 2:12.17 Tenero 14 jul 2011 16 BOUTY, Imane 06 NSG 2:28.12 Geneéve 18 jun 2022
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 2:11.36 Basel 12 jul 2012 17 PYTHON, Julie 96 NSG 2:25.38 Chiasso 20 jul 2013
HALDEMANN, Alexandre 95 NSG 2:08.53 Chiasso 19 jul 2013 18 PYTHON, Julie 96 NSG 2:27.44 Schaffhausen 19 jul 2014
Messieurs, 400m 4 nages Dames, 400m 4 nages
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 5:35.36 Aarau 22 jul 2021 12 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 5:22.54 Tenero 24 jul 2022
FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 NSG 5:13.03 Tenero 21 jul 2022 13 HAUER, Lilla 10 NSG 5:10.05 Chiasso 23 jul 2023
DALI, Ravan 04 NSG 5:07.90 Romanshorn 19 jul 2018 14 VIDAKOVIC, Ena 05 NSG 5:23.00 Basel 21 jul 2019
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 4:50.18 Lancy 18 jul 2010 15 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 5:18.00 Renens 19 jul 2015
LUTZELSCHWAB, Arthur 97 NSG 4:47.66 Chambery (FRA) 9 fév 2013 16 VIGEN, Halldis 00 NSG 5:15.04 Zirich 12 mar 2016
BERNARDESCHI, Alain 95 NSG 4:48.21 Monte-Carlo (MON) 10 jun 2012 17 FONTAINE, Adélie 93 NSG 5:12.44 Lancy 18 jul 2010
OLLIER, Yohann 99 NSG 4:53.74 Tenero 20 jul 2017 18 GIGON, Méryl 95 NSG 5:10.04 Chiasso 21 jul 2013
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